04-13-2006

`YER SHEET .Y

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney's Docket No. 1017750-000863

	8430 ————
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trade	emark Office: record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION
General Electric Company	Ear =
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	6801 Rockledge Drive
■ Assignment	Bethesda, Maryland 20817
Other	
Cuter	
Execution Date: April 3, 2006	
4. A. J. J.	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
if this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is: April 3, 2006
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Patrick C. Keane	
Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 (8021)
	Enclosed
Buchanan Ingersoll PC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Including attorneys from Burns, Doane, Swecker & Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9	Mathis Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.
P.O. Box 1404	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4800
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	× 1
9. Statement and Signature.	11399
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
or the original document.	
Edward A. Brown 35,03	
Name of Person Signing Reg. N	lo. / Signature Date &
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be reco	rded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04/13/2006 NJA 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT – UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York corporation ("GE"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation ("LMC"), all the right, title and interest of GE in, to and under the United States patent application(s) (and the invention(s) claimed thereby) set forth below:

Docket #

Title

GE RDMM Docket # RDMM33972 METHODS OF MAKING MULTILAYERED,
HYDROGEN-CONTAINING INTERMETALLIC
STRUCTURES

LMC Case No. EM-2110

and executed and assigned to GE by the inventor(s):

James Neil Johnson A

April 3, 2006

Ilissa Brooke Schild

April 3, 2006

including any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and the right to sue and recover damages for infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION for its own use and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms of the listed patent application(s) and any other patent application(s) or patent(s) which may result from the listed patent application(s) as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by GE if this assignment had not been made.

GE has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this _______ day of April, 2006.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Patrick K. Patnode

Supervisory Patent Counsel

GE Global Research

Attesting Secretary

ATTEST

PATENT REEL: 017771 FRAME: 0134

RECORDED: 04/07/2006